



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

AARON GARNETT, )  
 )  
Defendant—Below, )  
Appellant )  
 )  
v. ) No. 376, 2022  
 )  
 )  
 )  
STATE OF DELAWARE )  
 )  
Plaintiff—Below, )  
Appellee. )

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF

Elliot Margules [#6056]  
Nicole Walker [#4012]  
Office of the Public Defender  
Carvel State Building  
820 N. French St.  
Wilmington, Delaware 19801  
(302) 577-5141

Attorneys for Appellant

DATE: April 26, 2023

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS .....	ii
--------------------------	----

### ARGUMENT:

<b>I. The trial court abused its discretion by finding that, had police not searched Garnett’s home illegally, they would inevitably have done so legally, pursuant to a warrant or the emergency doctrine, when neither’s requirements would have inevitably been satisfied, and there was no independent investigation or established procedure which would have inevitably led to either of those paths to entry .....</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>II. The trial court abused its discretion by finding Garnett’s confession was not a fruit of the illegal home search and would have inevitably been made even without the search, when, the interrogation was influenced by the search, there was no evidence as to why Garnett confessed and, but for the illegal search, he would likely not have been interrogated .....</b>	<b>4</b>
<b>III. The trial court erred by holding the Delaware Constitution incorporates the inevitable discovery doctrine as described in <i>Nix v. Williams</i> .....</b>	<b>6</b>
Conclusion .....	8

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

### Cases

<i>Caniglia v. Strom</i> , 141 S. Ct. 1596 (2021) .....	3
<i>Dorsey v. State</i> , 761 A.2d 807 (Del. 2000).....	6
<i>Emerald P'rs v. Berlin</i> , 2003 WL 21003437 (Del.Ch. Apr.28, 2003).....	4
<i>Floyd v. Atl. Aviation</i> , 1999 WL 33217938 (Del.Super.Oct.4, 1999) .....	4
<i>Kentucky v. King</i> , 563 U.S. 452 (2011) .....	3
<i>Lopez-Vazquez v. State</i> , 956 A.2d 1280 (Del. 2008).....	4—5
<i>Nix v. Williams</i> , 467 U.S. 431 (1984) .....	1, 6
<i>Taylor v. Forrester</i> , 903 A.2d 323 (Table) (Del.2006) .....	4
<i>United States v. Carrion-Soto</i> , 493 F. App'x 340 (3d Cir. 2012) .....	1
<i>Williams v. State</i> , 962 A.2d 210 (Del. 2008) .....	2
<i>Wong Sun et al. v. United States</i> , 371 U.S. 461 (1963).....	5

### Court Rules, Constitutional Rules, and Statutes

Del. Const. art. I, § 6.....	6—7
Del. Supr. Ct. R. 8.....	7
